Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat- Jammu

Subject: Selection of candidates for the post of Multitasking staff in Agriculture Production Department-submitting of particulars thereof.

NOTICE

The following candidates who have been recommended by the J&K, Services Selection Board for the post of Multitasking Staff (Orderly), in pursuant to letter JKSSB-SD/38/2022-06-E7094885 dated 13.03.2023 are hereby directed to submit their e-mail ID and contact details in Agriculture (Non-Gazetted) Section of the Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar in person or on email ID coordinationapd@gmail.com within a period of 21 days positively for uploading the same on the Employees Verification System (EVS) failing which it shall be presumed that they are not willing to take up their appointment as Multitasking Staff in the Agriculture Production Department and shall forfeit the right of appointment without any further notice.

S.No	Candidate's name	Father's name	Address	The second secon	Selection category
1	Rajat Sharma	Kheter Paul Sharma	Floor Salotri Poonch	Poonch	ОМ
2	Khawaja Mohd Sharif	Badar Din	Nala Loran Mandi Loran Poonch	Poonch	ОМ
3	Bashir Ahmed Wani	Abdul Majid Wani	136 Bathoie Reasi	Reasi	ОМ
4	Sahil Sharma	Kumar	House No 20 Mohalla Purani,Ward No 17 Poonch	Poonch	PSP

(Kritika Raina) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government

Dated: 07.07.2023

No. Agri-Cord/153/2021(E -7155802) Copy to the:-

1. Director Information, with the request to publish the notice in two leading news papers in both provinces of Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir.

153/2021-0/0 CIERICAL HAII-DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PRODUTIONS &FARMERS WELFARE

/241727/2023

- 2. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government Agriculture Production Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- 3. Concerned
- 4. In-charge Website, APD.